
Valley Regional Transit (VRT)ID Number:    0011
www.valleyregionaltransit.org

830 North Main Street, Suite 230

Meridian, ID  83642

Executive Director:  Ms. Kelli Fairless

(208) 846-8547

General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census
Boise City, ID
  Square Miles
  Population
  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs
Other UZAs Served

Service Area Statistics
  Square Miles
  Population

109
272,625

118
268

66
272,625

Service Consumption
  Annual Passenger Miles
  Annual Unlinked Trips
  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips
  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips
  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Service Supplied
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours
  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service
  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service
  Base Period Requirement

7,942,936
1,418,311

5,393
1,401

0

1,671,814
117,737

50
63
20

Financial Information

Fare Revenues Earned
Sources of Operating Funds Expended
  Fare Revenues (11%)
  Local Funds (35%)
  State Funds (0%)
  Federal Assistance (52%)
  Other Funds (2%)
Total Operating Funds Expended
Sources of Capital Funds Expended
  Local Funds (20%)
  State Funds (0%)
  Federal Assistance (80%)
  Other Funds (0%)
Total Capital Funds Expended

$962,713

$962,983
$3,061,347

$0
$4,471,756

$145,250
$8,641,336

$101,099
$0

$404,394
$0

$505,493

Summary Operating Expenses

  Salary, Wages, Benefits
  Materials and Supplies
  Purchased Transportation
  Other Operating Expenses
Total Operating Expenses

Reconciling Cash Expenditures

$4,955,293
$1,329,220

$946,148
$978,692

$8,209,353

$431,983

Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Mode
Directly

Operated
Purchased

Transportation
1 Revenue

Vehicles
Systems and

Guideways
Facilities and

Stations Other Total
Bus 27 11 $76,911 $132,715 $17,519 $268,612 $495,757
Demand Response 10 2 $9,736 $0 $0 $0 $9,736

Total 37 13 $86,647 $132,715 $17,519 $268,612 $505,493

Sources of Operating Funds Expended Sources of Capital Funds Expended

52% 2%

11%

35%

80%
20%

Modal Characteristics

Mode
Operating
Expenses1

Fare
Revenues1

Uses of
Capital Funds

Annual
Passenger

Miles
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles

Annual
Unlinked

Trips
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours

Fixed
Guideway
Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles
Available for

Maximum
Service

Average
Fleet Age

in Years

Vehicles
Operated in

Maximum
Service

Peak to
Base
Ratio

Percent
Spares

Bus $7,072,470 $894,691 $495,757 7,672,777 1,359,887 1,375,595 90,487 N/A 50 8.9 38 1.90 32%
Demand Response $1,136,883 $68,022 $9,736 270,159 311,927 42,716 27,250 N/A 13 6.5 12 N/A 8%

Performance Measures Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness Service Effectiveness

Mode
Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Mile
Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expense per
Passenger Mile

Operating Expense per
Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Bus $5.20 $78.16 $0.92 $5.14 1.01 15.20
Demand Response $3.64 $41.72 $4.21 $26.61 0.14 1.57

Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
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Bus Bus Bus
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Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
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1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately Data Source: 2010 National Transit Database 09/29/2011  12:35  PM


