Valley Regional Transit (VRT)

ID Number: 0011

www.valleyregionaltransit.org 830 North Main Street, Suite 230

Meridian, ID 83642

Executive Director: Ms. Kelli Fairless

(208) 846-8547

General Information				Financial Information			Summary Operating Expenses	
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census Boise City, ID		Service Consumption Annual Passenger Miles	Fare Revenues Earned 7,942,936 Sources of Operating Funds Expended		\$962,713	Salary, Wages, Benefits Materials and Supplies	\$4,955,293 \$1,329,220	
Square Miles	109	Annual Unlinked Trips	1,418,311	Fare Revenues	(11%)	\$962,983	Purchased Transportation	\$946,148
Population	272,625	Average Weekday Unlinked Trips	5,393	Local Funds	(35%)	\$3,061,347	Other Operating Expenses	\$978,692
Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs	118	Average Saturday Unlinked Trips	1,401	State Funds	(0%)	\$0	Total Operating Expenses	\$8,209,353
Other UZAs Served	268	Average Sunday Unlinked Trips	0	Federal Assistance	(52%)	\$4,471,756		
				Other Funds	(2%)	\$145,250		
Service Area Statistics Service Supplied				Total Operating Funds Expended \$8,641,330		\$8,641,336		
Square Miles	66	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	1,671,814	Sources of Capital Funds Expended			Reconciling Cash Expenditures	\$431,983
Population	272,625	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours	117,737	Local Funds	(20%)	\$101,099		
		Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service	50	State Funds	(0%)	\$0		
		Vehicles Available for Maximum Service	63	Federal Assistance	(80%)	\$404,394		
		Base Period Requirement	20	Other Funds	(0%)	\$0		
				Total Capital Funds Expended		\$505,493		

Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Mode	Directly Operated	Purchased 1 Transportation	Revenue Vehicles	Systems and Guideways	Facilities and Stations	Other	Total
Bus	27	11	\$76,911	\$132,715	\$17,519	\$268,612	\$495,757
Demand Response	10	2	\$9,736	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$9,736
Total	37	13	\$86,647	\$132,715	\$17,519	\$268,612	\$505,493

Sources of Operating Funds Expended







